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Philippines - Profiling Internally Displaced Persons of the Marawi Conflict

Overview

Identification

ID NUMBER
UNHCR_PHL_2018_MarawilDP

Version

VERSION DESCRIPTION
2.1: Edited, anonymous dataset for licensed distribution

PRODUCTION DATE
2020-09-05

Overview

ABSTRACT

This report presents the findings of the profiling activities conducted from June to August 2018 in communities hosting
internally displaced persons (IDPs) of the Marawi conflict and return communities in the provinces of Lanao del Sur, Lanao
del Norte, Misamis Oriental and Bukidnon. Data was collected through structured interviews with IDP households using the
kobo™ tool. Primary respondents were heads of households and in their absence, any person of legal age in the family. A
total of 34,785 heads of households were interviewed in the profiling activity, representing 97,126 IDPs in 56 municipalities
and 3 cities.

This report presents data on demographic makeup of the IDPs such as age, sex, number of households, and family size, as
well as protection information relating to displacement location, place of origin, resettlement, integration; various
vulnerabilities of persons with special needs; educational attainment; income livelihood and skills; access to assistance;
access to information; civil documentation; property ownership; intent to return; access to information, assistance received,
and sources of assistance. Special focus is given on children and women in separate sections of this report.

A significant number of IDPs continue to experience gaps in assistance related to health, education, shelter and long-term
livelihood support. Also, IDPs continue to experience protection risks due to lack of civil documentation due to loss or

destruction of birth certificates. A more nuanced and targeted approach that will address specific protection needs of IDPs is
needed.

KIND OF DATA
Census/enumeration data [cen]

UNITS OF ANALYSIS
Households, individuals.

Scope

NOTES
Basic demographics

- Current Location
- Place of origin

- Displacement status
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Respondent's profile

Access to identification

Access to government programmes
Access to assistance

Access to information

Access to livelihood

TOPICS
Topic Vocabulary URI

Basic Needs

Elderly and Disabled

Settlement

Income Generation

Legal Assistance/Protection

Housing, Land and Property

Peace Building/Conflict Prevention Sector
Education

Community Services

KEYWORDS
internally displaced persons, Philippines, Marawi, IDP

Coverage

GEOGRAPHIC COVERAGE
Field data collection was conducted in 4 provinces namely: Lanao del Sur, Lanao del Norte, Misamis Oriental and Bukidnon

UNIVERSE
All IDPs listed in the government's IDP database for Marawi.

Producers and Sponsors

PRIMARY INVESTIGATOR(S)
Name Affiliation

UNHCR

Metadata Production

METADATA PRODUCED BY

Name Abbreviation Affiliation Role

The Curation Team UNHCR

DATE OF METADATA PRODUCTION
2020-09-08
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DDI DOCUMENT ID
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Sampling

Sampling Procedure

The IDP Profiling reached a total of 97,126 individuals in 34,785 households. This accounts for 45.08% of the baseline IDP
population of 77,170 households listed in the government's IDP database for Marawi. There was no sampling procedure.

Weighting

Weight was calculated dividing the total number of refugee households in the surveyed area, according to available data, by
the
number of households in the dataset.
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Questionnaires

Overview

Basic demographics

- Current Location

- Place of origin

- Displacement status
Respondent's profile

Access to identification

Access to government programmes
Access to assistance

Access to information

Access to livelihood



Data Collection

Data Collection Dates

Start End Cycle
2018-06-04 2018-06-14 1
2018-08-01 2018-08-10 2

Data Collection Mode
Face-to-face [f2f]

Data Collection Notes

Philippines - Profiling Internally Displaced Persons of the Marawi Conflict

Volunteers used the kobo application2 for the encoding of the answers given by the IDPs. The application allows for offline
use and saving of data, which facilitated the profiling, since most of the areas profiled do not have reliable internet or mobile
data signal. After the fieldwork, volunteers were given time to transmit the data on their phones, some of whom had to go to

the UNHCR lligan office to do so.

Questionnaires

Basic demographics

- Current Location

- Place of origin

- Displacement status
Respondent's profile

Access to identification

Access to government programmes
Access to assistance

Access to information

Access to livelihood

Data Collectors

Name Abbreviation

UNHCR

Affiliation
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Data Processing

Data Editing

Data cleaning was done up to three weeks after the activity, where the IM team verified with the volunteer's names of
barangays and various other issues that led to inconsistency in the data.
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Data Appraisal

No content available
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File Description
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Variable List
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UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Content This dataset contains all household level data.
Cases 34785
Variable(s) 122
Structure Pégg 0
Version
Producer
Missing Data

Variables
ID NAME LABEL TYPE FORMAT QUESTION
V124 id ID contin  numeric
V125 weight Survey weight contin  numeric
V126 consent Consent discrete numeric
V127 idp Are you an IDP? discrete numeric
V128 displacementl Reason for displacement: Marawi siege discrete numeric
V129 displacement2 Reason for displacement: Vinta discrete numeric
V130 displacement3 Reason for displacement: Sendong discrete numeric
V131 displacement4 Reason for displacement: Pablo discrete numeric
V132 displacement5 Reason for displacement: Basyang discrete numeric
V133 displacement6 Reason for displacement: Rido (Clan Feud) discrete numeric
V134 displacement? Reason for displacement: Butig Armed Conflict (2016) discrete numeric
V135 displacement8 Reason for displacement: All out war (2008) discrete numeric
V136 displacement9 Reason for displacement: All out war (2010) discrete numeric
V137 head Family Head? discrete numeric
V138 hhsize No. of Family Members discrete numeric
V139 dafac Do you have a DAFAC (Disaster Assistance Family Access discrete numeric

Card)?

V140 dafac_no Reason why no DAFAC discrete numeric
V141 dafac_register Where is your current DAFAC registered? discrete numeric
V142 region_current Select the region of the current location discrete numeric
V143 province_current Select the province of the current location discrete numeric
V144 region_origin Select the region of the place of origin discrete numeric
V145 providence_origin Select the province of the place of origin discrete numeric
V146 disp_status Select the current displacement status discrete numeric
V147 disp_type Select the current type of displacement? discrete numeric
V148 evac_center Select the name of the evacuation center discrete numeric
V149 transitory Select the transitory site? discrete numeric
V150 return_marawi Do you want to go back to Marawi City? discrete numeric
V151 sex Sex discrete numeric

12



V152
V153
V154
V155
V156
V157
V158
V159
V160
V161
V162
V163
V164
V165
V166
V167
V168
V169
V170
V171
V172
V173
V174
V175
V176
V177
V178
V179
V180
V181
V182
V183

V184

V185
V186
V187
V188
V189
V190

age_bracket
civil_status

religion

ethnicity
vulnerability
education
occupational_skills1
occupational_skills2
occupational_skills3
occupational_skills4
occupational_skills5
occupational_skillsé
occupational_skills7
occupational_skills8
occupational_skills9
occupational_skills10
occupational_skills11
occupational_skills12
occupational_skills13
occupational_skills14
incomel

income2

income3

income4

income5

income6

income7

income8

income9

incomel0

incomell

incomel2

incomel3

incomel4d
incomel5
monthly_income
valid_id
valid_idl
valid_id2

Age Bracket
Civil Status
Religion
Ethnicity
Vulnerability
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Educational Attainment

Occupational Skills:
Occupational Skills:
Occupational Skills:
Occupational Skills:
Occupational Skills:
Occupational Skills:
Occupational Skills:
Occupational Skills:
Occupational Skills:
Occupational Skills:
Occupational Skills:
Occupational Skills:
Occupational Skills:

Occupational Skills:

Farming

Fishing

Forestry

Architecture

Media

Computer/ Information Technology
Education

Engineering

Sciences/ Mathematics/ Statistics
Public Administration/ Social services
Transportation

Health Services

Not Applicable

Others

Source of Income:
Source of Income:
Source of Income:
Source of Income:
Source of Income:
Source of Income:
Source of Income:
Source of Income:
Source of Income:
Source of Income:
Source of Income:

Source of Income:
firewood, trees)

Source of Income:

Buy and sell of agri-based products
Buy and sell of fishing-based products
Vendor of non-agricultural products
Farming

Fishing

Professionals

Skilled workers (construction)
Salaried employment (unskilled)
Livestock/poultry raising

Pension

Remittances

Forestry products (charcoal, logging,

Transportation (jeepney, tricycle,

sikad, habal-habal, etc)

Source of Income:

Source of Income:

Others

None

Monthly Family Income

Valid Govt ID?

Valid Govt ID: Driver's License

Valid Govt ID: Postal ID

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric
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V191
V192
V193
V194
V195
V196
V197
V198
V199
V200
V201
V202
V203
V204
V205
V206

V207
V208
V209
V210

V211
V212

V213

V214

V215

V216

V217

V218

V219

V220
V221
V222
V223
V224
V225

valid_id3

valid_id4

valid_id5

valid_id6

valid_id7

valid_id8

valid_id9
valid_id99
birth_cert
birth_cert_no
gvmt_beneficiary
gvmt_beneficiaryl
gvmt_beneficiary?2
gvmt_beneficiary3
time_marawi

ownership_marawi

house_condition
want_return

return_marawiplan

return_marawi_prohib

access_assistance

assistancel

assistance2

assistance3

assistance4

assistance5

assistance6

assistance?7

assistance77

assistance_whol
assistance_who?2
assistance_who3
assistance_who5
assistance_who4

assistance_who6
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Valid Govt ID: Passport

Valid Govt ID: PRC ID

Valid Govt ID: GSIS ID

Valid Govt ID: SSS ID

Valid Govt ID: PhilHealth ID

Valid Govt ID: Voter's ID

Valid Govt ID: Others

Valid Govt ID: None

With Birth Certificate?

Reason why no birth certificate

Are you a beneficiary of any of the govt programs?
Which govt programs?: 4Ps

Which govt programs?: NHTS

Which govt programs?: Others

How long have you been living in Marawi?

House and land ownership (in Marawi City before the
siege)

What is the condition of you house in Marawi?
Do you want to return to Marawi?
If no, do you plan to:

If yes, what is the major factor prohibiting you from
returning to Marawi?

Do you have access to assistance?

What types of assistance do you and your family
receive?: Food

What types of assistance do you and your family
receive?: Shelter

What types of assistance do you and your family
receive?: Livelihood: Employment

What types of assistance do you and your family
receive?: Education

What types of assistance do you and your family
receive?: Health

What types of assistance do you and your family
receive?: WASH (Water, Sanitatio

What types of assistance do you and your family
receive?: Financial

What types of assistance do you and your family
receive?: Others

Who provides the assistance?: Government

Who provides the assistance?: INGOs: NGOs: CSOs
Who provides the assistance?: CSOs

Who provides the assistance?: UN Agencies

Who provides the assistance?: Private sector

Who provides the assistance?: Others

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
contin

discrete

discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric

numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric
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V226

V227

V228

V229

V230

V231

V232
V233
V234

V235

V236

V237
V238
V239
V240
V241

V242

V243

V244

V245

info_typel

info_type2

info_type3

info_type4

info_sourcesl

info_sources2

info_sources3
info_sources4

info_sources5

info_sources6

info_sources?7

info_sources8
info_sources9
info_sources10
sustain_livelihood

livelih_opportunitiesl

livelih_opportunities2

livelih_opportunities3

livelih_opportunities4

livelih_opportunities5
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On what types of information do you and your family
receive?: Assistance

On what types of information do you and your family
receive?: Relocation: Transf

On what types of information do you and your family
receive?: Livelihood Opportu

On what types of information do you and your family
receive?: Rehabilitation and

Who are the sources of information?: Government (LGU,
barangay, DSWD: CSWD: MSWD

Who are the sources of information?: Camp manager: IDP
leader

Who are the sources of information?: INGO: NGO: CSO
Who are the sources of information?: CSO

Who are the sources of information?: Community
meetings (masuara)

Who are the sources of information?: Neighbor: Relative:
Friend

Who are the sources of information?: Social media
(Facebook, Twitter)

Who are the sources of information?: Text: SMS advisory
Who are the sources of information?: TV

Who are the sources of information?: Radio

Do you have access to sustainable livelihood?

Do you have access to any of the livelihood
opportunities?: Trainings: seminars

Do you have access to any of the livelihood
opportunities?: Cash for work

Do you have access to any of the livelihood
opportunities?: Employment: work ref

Do you have access to any of the livelihood
opportunities?: Financial assistance

Do you have access to any of the livelihood
opportunities?: Others

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete
discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete
discrete
discrete
discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

discrete

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric
numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric
numeric
numeric
numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric

numeric
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ID (id)

File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall
Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 34785
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 12 Minimum: 1
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 34785
Range: 1-34785 Mean: 17393

Standard deviation: 10041.7

Survey weight (weight)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 34785
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 10 Minimum: 2.2
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2.2
Range: 2.2184849-2.2184849 Mean: 2.2

Standard deviation: 0

Consent (consent)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34785
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-1

Are you an IDP? (idp)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34785
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-1

Reason for displacement: Marawi siege (displacementl)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34785
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-1
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Reason for displacement: Vinta (displacement2)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34785
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Reason for displacement: Sendong (displacement3)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34785
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Reason for displacement: Pablo (displacement4)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34785
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Reason for displacement: Basyang (displacement5)
File;: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34785
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Reason for displacement: Rido (Clan Feud) (displacement6)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34785
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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Reason for displacement: Butig Armed Conflict (2016) (displacement7)

File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34785
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Reason for displacement: All out war (2008) (displacement8)

File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34785
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Reason for displacement: All out war (2010) (displacement9)

File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34785
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Family Head? (head)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34785
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-1

No. of Family Members (hhsize)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34785
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 10

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-12
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Do you have a DAFAC (Disaster Assistance Family Access Card)?
(dafac)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34785
Format: numeric Invalid: 0

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Reason why no DAFAC (dafac_no)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1226
Format: numeric Invalid: 33559
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Where is your current DAFAC registered? (dafac_register)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 33536
Format: numeric Invalid: 1249
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-6483

Select the region of the current location (region_current)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Select the province of the current location (province_current)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34755
Format: numeric Invalid: 30

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4
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Select the region of the place of origin (region_origin)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Select the province of the place of origin (providence_origin)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Select the current displacement status (disp_status)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34738
Format: numeric Invalid: 47

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

Select the current type of displacement? (disp_type)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 19334
Format: numeric Invalid: 15451
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

Select the name of the evacuation center (evac_center)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1838
Format: numeric Invalid: 32947
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-17
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Select the transitory site? (transitory)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 552
Format: numeric Invalid: 34233
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Do you want to go back to Marawi City? (return_marawi)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 14180
Format: numeric Invalid: 20605
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Sex (sex)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34759
Format: numeric Invalid: 26

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Age Bracket (age bracket)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34758
Format: numeric Invalid: 27

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Civil Status (civil_status)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34721
Format: numeric Invalid: 64

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4
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Religion (religion)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34747
Format: numeric Invalid: 38

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

Ethnicity (ethnicity)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34618
Format: numeric Invalid: 167
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-5

Vulnerability (vulnerability)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34421
Format: numeric Invalid: 364
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-7

Educational Attainment (education)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-7

Occupational Skills: Farming (occupational _skills1)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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Occupational Skills: Fishing (occupational _skills2)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Occupational Skills: Forestry (occupational_skills3)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Occupational Skills: Architecture (occupational_skills4)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Occupational Skills: Media (occupational _skills5)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Occupational Skills: Computer/ Information Technology
(occupational_skills6)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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Occupational Skills: Education (occupational_skills7)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Occupational Skills: Engineering (occupational _skills8)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Occupational Skills: Sciences/ Mathematics/ Statistics
(occupational_skills9)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Occupational Skills: Public Administration/ Social services
(occupational_skills10)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Occupational Skills: Transportation (occupational_skills11)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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Occupational Skills: Health Services (occupational_skills12)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Occupational Skills: Not Applicable (occupational skills13)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Occupational Skills: Others (occupational skills14)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2340
Format: numeric Invalid: 32445
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Source of Income: Buy and sell of agri-based products (incomel)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Source of Income: Buy and sell of fishing-based products (income2)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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Source of Income: Vendor of non-agricultural products (income3)

File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Source of Income: Farming (income4)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Source of Income: Fishing (incomeb)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Source of Income: Professionals (income6)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Source of Income: Skilled workers (construction) (income?7)

File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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Source of Income: Salaried employment (unskilled) (income8)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Source of Income: Livestock/poultry raising (income9)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Source of Income: Pension (incomel0)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Source of Income: Remittances (incomell)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Source of Income: Forestry products (charcoal, logging, firewood,
trees) (incomel?2)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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Source of Income: Transportation (jeepney, tricycle, sikad, habal-

habal, etc) (incomel3)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761

Format: numeric Invalid: 24
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Source of Income: Others (incomel4)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Source of Income: None (incomelb)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Monthly Family Income (monthly _income)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34110
Format: numeric Invalid: 675
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

Valid Govt ID? (valid_id)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2
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Valid Govt ID: Driver's License (valid_id1)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 20064
Format: numeric Invalid: 14721
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Valid Govt ID: Postal ID (valid_id2)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 20064
Format: numeric Invalid: 14721
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Valid Govt ID: Passport (valid id3)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 20064
Format: numeric Invalid: 14721
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Valid Govt ID: PRC ID (valid_id4)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 20064
Format: numeric Invalid: 14721
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Valid Govt ID: GSIS ID (valid_id5)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 20064
Format: numeric Invalid: 14721
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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Valid Govt ID: SSS ID (valid _id6)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 20064
Format: numeric Invalid: 14721
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Valid Govt ID: PhilHealth ID (valid_id7)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 20064
Format: numeric Invalid: 14721
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Valid Govt ID: Voter's ID (valid_id8)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1516
Format: numeric Invalid: 33269
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Valid Govt ID: Others (valid id9)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1483
Format: numeric Invalid: 33302
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Valid Govt ID: None (valid_id99)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 18548
Format: numeric Invalid: 16237
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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With Birth Certificate? (birth_cert)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Reason why no birth certificate (birth_cert _no)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 15430
Format: numeric Invalid: 19355
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

Are you a beneficiary of any of the govt programs? (gvmt_beneficiary)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

Which govt programs?: 4Ps (gvmt_beneficiaryl)
File;: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 7823
Format: numeric Invalid: 26962
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Which govt programs?: NHTS (gvmt_beneficiary?2)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 7823
Format: numeric Invalid: 26962
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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Which govt programs?: Others (gvmt_beneficiary3)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 7823
Format: numeric Invalid: 26962
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

How long have you been living in Marawi? (time_marawi)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Continuous Valid cases: 31738
Format: numeric Invalid: 3047
Width: 12 Minimum: 0
Decimals: 0 Maximum: 2017
Range: 0-2017 Mean: 67.9

Standard deviation: 283.2

House and land ownership (in Marawi City before the siege)
(ownership_marawi)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 31739
Format: numeric Invalid: 3046
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-7

What is the condition of you house in Marawi? (house_condition)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 31738
Format: numeric Invalid: 3047
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-4

Do you want to return to Marawi? (want_return)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 31738
Format: numeric Invalid: 3047
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2
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If no, do you plan to: (return_marawiplan)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1930
Format: numeric Invalid: 32855
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-3

If yes, what is the major factor prohibiting you from returning to
Marawi? (return_marawi_prohib)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 29808
Format: numeric Invalid: 4977
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-7

Do you have access to assistance? (access_assistance)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 1-2

What types of assistance do you and your family receive?: Food
(assistancel)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 28856
Format: numeric Invalid: 5929
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

What types of assistance do you and your family receive?: Shelter
(assistance?)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 28856
Format: numeric Invalid: 5929
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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What types of assistance do you and your family receive?: Livelihood:
Employment (assistance3)
File;: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 28856
Format: numeric Invalid: 5929
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

What types of assistance do you and your family receive?: Education
(assistance4)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 28856
Format: numeric Invalid: 5929
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

What types of assistance do you and your family receive?: Health
(assistance5)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 22714
Format: numeric Invalid: 12071
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

What types of assistance do you and your family receive?: WASH
(Water, Sanitatio (assistance6)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 22714
Format: numeric Invalid: 12071
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

What types of assistance do you and your family receive?: Financial
(assistance7?)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1807
Format: numeric Invalid: 32978
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

What types of assistance do you and your family receive?: Others
(assistance77)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 22714
Format: numeric Invalid: 12071
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Who provides the assistance?: Government (assistance_whol)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 28856
Format: numeric Invalid: 5929
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Who provides the assistance?: INGOs: NGOs: CSOs (assistance _who?2)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 28856
Format: numeric Invalid: 5929
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Who provides the assistance?: CSOs (assistance_who3)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 27069
Format: numeric Invalid: 7716
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Who provides the assistance?: UN Agencies (assistance_who5)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34065
Format: numeric Invalid: 720
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Who provides the assistance?: Private sector (assistance who4)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 28856
Format: numeric Invalid: 5929
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Who provides the assistance?: Others (assistance_whoo)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 1787
Format: numeric Invalid: 32998
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

On what types of information do you and your family receive?:
Assistance (info_typel)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 26118
Format: numeric Invalid: 8667
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

On what types of information do you and your family receive?:
Relocation: Transf (info_type2)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 26118
Format: numeric Invalid: 8667
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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On what types of information do you and your family receive?:
Livelihood Opportu (info_type3)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 26118
Format: numeric Invalid: 8667
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

On what types of information do you and your family receive?:
Rehabilitation and (info_type4)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 21736
Format: numeric Invalid: 13049
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Who are the sources of information?: Government (LGU, barangay,
DSWD: CSWD: MSWD (info_sourcesl)
File;: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 24253
Format: numeric Invalid: 10532
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Who are the sources of information?: Camp manager: IDP leader
(info_sources2)
File;: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 24253
Format: numeric Invalid: 10532
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Who are the sources of information?: INGO: NGO: CSO (info_sources3)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview
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Type: Discrete Valid cases: 24253
Format: numeric Invalid: 10532
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Who are the sources of information?: CSO (info_sources4)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 24253
Format: numeric Invalid: 10532
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Who are the sources of information?: Community meetings (masuara)
(info_sources5)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 24253
Format: numeric Invalid: 10532
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Who are the sources of information?: Neighbor: Relative: Friend
(info_sourceso)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 24253
Format: numeric Invalid: 10532
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Who are the sources of information?: Social media (Facebook, Twitter)
(info_sources7)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 24253
Format: numeric Invalid: 10532
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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Who are the sources of information?: Text: SMS advisory
(info_sources8)
File;: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 24253
Format: numeric Invalid: 10532
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Who are the sources of information?: TV (info_sources9)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 24253
Format: numeric Invalid: 10532
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Who are the sources of information?: Radio (info_sources10)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 13062
Format: numeric Invalid: 21723
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Do you have access to sustainable livelihood? (sustain_livelihood)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34756
Format: numeric Invalid: 29

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Do you have access to any of the livelihood opportunities?: Trainings:
seminars (livelih_opportunitiesl)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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Do you have access to any of the livelihood opportunities?: Cash for
work (livelih_opportunities2)
File;: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 34761
Format: numeric Invalid: 24

Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Do you have access to any of the livelihood opportunities?:
Employment: work ref (livelih_opportunities3)
File; UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 25272
Format: numeric Invalid: 9513
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Do you have access to any of the livelihood opportunities?: Financial
assistance (livelih_opportunities4)
File;: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 25272
Format: numeric Invalid: 9513
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1

Do you have access to any of the livelihood opportunities?: Others
(livelih_opportunities5)
File: UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Statall

Overview

Type: Discrete Valid cases: 2340
Format: numeric Invalid: 32445
Width: 12

Decimals: 0

Range: 0-1
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Documentation

Questionnaires

UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Questionnaire, Wave 2

Title UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Questionnaire, Wave 2
Filename marawi-idp-profiling-2nd-wave-kobotoolbox.pdf

UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Questionnaire, Wave 1

Title UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Questionnaire, Wave 1
Filename marawi-idp-profiling-1st-wave-kobotoolbox.pdf

Reports

UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Report

Title UNHCR PHL 2018 Marawi IDP Report
Filename profiling-internally-displaced-persons-of-the-marawi-conflict-2018_final-copy (3).pdf
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